Standard Aerospace & Military Connectors
MIL-DTL-38999 Series III/EN3645
8
D
 S
E
R
IE

C
D
Shell size A Max B Max C Max D Max
09 to 11 37.00 52.30 38.30 53.60
13 to 19 37.00 52.30 38.50 53.80
21 to 25 36.00 51.30 38.50 53.80
Note: All dimensions are in millimeters (mm)
Dummy receptacle
• :  "G" for Olive green cadmium; "F" for Nickel.
Coupling
seal
A
B
Shell size Part number A Max B Max C±0.30 D E F±0.20 g±0.20
09 8D0-09•UR 20.90 2.50 23.80 18.26 15.09 4.49 3.25
11 8D0-11•UR 20.90 2.50 26.20 20.62 18.26 4.93 3.25
13 8D0-13•UR 20.90 2.50 28.60 23.01 20.62 4.93 3.25
15 8D0-15•UR 20.90 2.50 31.00 24.61 23.01 4.93 3.25
17 8D0-17•UR 20.90 2.50 33.30 26.97 24.61 4.93 3.25
19 8D0-19•UR 20.90 2.50 36.50 26.97 24.61 4.93 3.25
21 8D0-21•UR 20.10 3.20 39.70 31.75 29.36 4.93 3.25
23 8D0-23•UR 20.10 3.20 42.90 34.93 31.75 6.15 3.91
25 8D0-25•UR 20.10 3.20 46.00 38.10 34.93 6.15 3.91
Receptacle type 0
A B
C
D